December 2021 Safe Learning Plan Student Survey

Q1 My school is:

Answered: 1,831  Skipped: 0

Clear Springs
Elementary

Deephaven
Elementary

Excelsior
Elementary

Groveland
Elementary

Minnewashta
Elementary

Scenic Heights
Elementary

Minnetonka
Middle Schoo...

Minnetonka
Middle Schoo...

Minnetonka

High School

Tonka Online
(full...
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ANSWER CHOICES

Clear Springs Elementary
Deephaven Elementary
Excelsior Elementary
Groveland Elementary
Minnewashta Elementary
Scenic Heights Elementary
Minnetonka Middle School East
Minnetonka Middle School West
Minnetonka High School

Tonka Online (full e-learning program)

TOTAL
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RESPONSES

0.00% 0
0.16% 3
0.00% 0
0.05% 1
0.11% 2
0.22% 4
0.27% 5
0.05% 1
99.07% 1,814
0.05% 1

1,831
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Q2 My grade is

Answered: 1,831  Skipped: 0

Fourth Grade
Fifth Grade
Sixth Grade

Seventh Grade

Eighth Grade
Ninth Grade
Tenth Grade

Eleventh Grade

Twelfth Grade

S.A.lLL program
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Fourth Grade 0.00% 0
Fifth Grade 0.00% 0
Sixth Grade 0.00% 0
Seventh Grade 0.00% 0
Eighth Grade 0.00% 0
Ninth Grade 32.61% 597
Tenth Grade 28.73% 526
Eleventh Grade 22.23% 407
Twelfth Grade 16.38% 300
S.A.l.L program 0.05% 1
TOTAL 1,831
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Q3 | receive the following services and/or participate in the following

programs: (check all that apply)

Answered: 1,821  Skipped: 10

Special
Education...

English
Language...

504 Plan

Interventions
(pull-out...

Language
Immersion-...
Language
Immersion-...
Advanced
Learner prog...

I don't know
whether I...

None of the
Above

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

Special Education Services (I have an IEP)

English Language Learner Services (English as a Second Language)

504 Plan

Interventions (pull-out support for reading, math and other subjects, or Tier |, Tier Il or Tier Il support services)
Language Immersion- Chinese

Language Immersion- Spanish

Advanced Learner program (Navigator, WINGS)

| don't know whether | receive any of these services

None of the Above

Total Respondents: 1,821
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RESPONSES

6.92% 126
1.43% 26
8.46% 154
0.38% 7
7.63% 139
24.05% 438
2.80% 51
4.45% 81
51.35% 935
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Q4 Please tell us how much you agree with this statement: My learning
has advanced a lot so far this school year.

Answered: 1,830  Skipped: 1

Strongly agree -

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 13.99% 256

Agree 54.43% 996

Neither agree nor disagree 21.69% 397

Disagree 7.60% 139
2.30% 42

Strongly disagree
TOTAL
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1,830
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Q5 How do you believe you are learning this year, compared to how you

were learning before the COVID pandemic?

Answered: 1,830  Skipped: 1

I am learning
at a faster...

I am learning
at the same...

| am learning
at a slower...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| am learning at a faster pace than | was before the COVID pandemic. 41.80% 765
| am learning at the same pace as | was before the COVID pandemic. 37.60% 688
| am learning at a slower pace than | was before the COVID pandemic. 20.60% 377
TOTAL 1,830
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Q6 Please tell us how much you agree with this statement: | have
connected well with my teacher(s) so far this school year.

Answered: 1,825  Skipped: 6

Strongly agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 18.96% 346
Agree 56.22% 1,026
Neither agree nor disagree 17.53% 320
Disagree 6.25% 114
Strongly disagree 1.04% 19
TOTAL 1,825
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Q7 There is an adult (a teacher, principal, counselor or other staff) at my
school that | feel comfortable going to if | have a problem.

Answered: 1,826  Skipped: 5

I'm not sure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 65.39% 1,194
No 15.39% 281
I'm not sure 19.22% 351
TOTAL 1,826
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Q8 Please tell us how much you agree with this statement: | believe that
the District's current decision to have masks required for elementary and
middle schools and to have masks strongly recommended but not required
for the High School keeps students and staff safe.

Answered: 1,824  Skipped: 7

Strongly agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0%

40%

50%

70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 25.55% 466
Agree 31.30% 571
Neither agree nor disagree 19.57% 357
Disagree 13.49% 246
Strongly disagree 10.09% 184
TOTAL 1.824
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Q9 Please tell us whether you agree with this statement: | believe the
District should require masks for all grades at this time and not just
for elementary and middle schools.

Answered: 1,829  Skipped: 2

| agree

I am not sure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| agree 35.05% 641
| disagree 45.38% 830
| am not sure 19.57% 358
TOTAL 1,829
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Q10 Please tell us whether you agree with this statement: | believe the
District should not require masks for students and staff at this time.

Answered: 1,826  Skipped: 5

| agree

I am not sure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| agree 36.80% 672
| disagree 43.70% 798
| am not sure 19.50% 356
TOTAL 1,826
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Q11 Please tell us how much you agree with this statement: | believe the
District’'s quarantine protocols keep students and staff safe.

Answered: 1,828  Skipped: 3

Strongly agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

I don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 16.74% 306
Agree 38.40% 702
Neither agree nor disagree 19.86% 363
Disagree 11.38% 208
Strongly disagree 6.13% 112
I don't know 7.49% 137
TOTAL 1,828
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Q12 Please tell us how much you agree with this statement: | believe the
District’'s quarantine protocols are manageable for students and families.

Answered: 1,827  Skipped: 4

Strongly agree -

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

I don't know .

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 11.00% 201
Agree 37.77% 690
Neither agree nor disagree 18.01% 329
Disagree 16.53% 302
Strongly disagree 8.54% 156
| don't know 8.16% 149
TOTAL 1,827
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Q13 Please complete this sentence: | believe the District's quarantine
protocols this year are:

Answered: 1,810  Skipped: 21

Too strict

Just right

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Too lenient 22.93% 415
Too strict 19.56% 354
Just right 57.51% 1,041
TOTAL 1,810
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Q14 Please tell us how you feel about the following: | believe the District’s
safety protocols, including the addition of medical-grade air filters to all
classrooms and common spaces, increased cleaning in schools and
buildings, social distancing and mask enforcement has helped to keep
students and staff safe.

Strongly agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

Answered: 1,826

30% 40% 50%

16 /22

70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

16.76% 306
49.07% 896
21.85% 399
9.47% 173
2.85% 52

1,826
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Q15 What have been your top challenges regarding the District's Safe
Learning Plan and current learning models thus far this school year?
(Please check all that apply).

Answered: 1,774  Skipped: 57
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None of the
above

Accessible,
reliable...

Connection
with the...

Connection
with classmates

Engagement
with learning

Self-motivation

Academic
support or...

Classes are
too difficult

Classes are
too easy

communication/l
ack of...

communication/l
ack of...

Keeping up
with school...

Mental health
challenges

Social and/or
emotional...

Bullying

Too much
homework

Too little
homework
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ANSWER CHOICES

None of the above

Accessible, reliable technology

Connection with the teacher(s)

Connection with classmates

Engagement with learning

Self-motivation

Academic support or assistance

Classes are too difficult

Classes are too easy

communication/lack of communication with the teacher(s)
communication/lack of communication from the principal and/or District
Keeping up with school work

Mental health challenges

Social and/or emotional challenges

Bullying

Too much homework

Too little homework

Total Respondents: 1,774
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RESPONSES
11.72%

13.19%

17.25%

12.97%

32.58%

55.36%

10.54%

19.73%

3.83%

17.14%

12.23%

50.56%

43.07%

26.89%

1.97%

47.35%

1.41%

208

234

306

230

578

982

187

350

68

304

217

897

764

477

35

840

25
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Q16 What do you believe have been the top successes of the Safe
Learning Plan and current learning models thus far this school year?
(Please check all that apply).

Answered: 1,745  Skipped: 86

None of the
above

Accessible,
reliable...

Connection
with the...

Connection
with classmates

Engagement
with learning

Self-motivation

Academic
support or...

Academic rigor

communication
with the...

communication
from the...

Mental health
support and...

Social and/or
emotional...
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ANSWER CHOICES

None of the above

Accessible, reliable technology
Connection with the teacher(s)
Connection with classmates
Engagement with learning

Self-motivation

Academic support or assistance

Academic rigor

communication with the teacher(s)
communication from the principal and/or District
Mental health support and resources

Social and/or emotional support and resources

Total Respondents: 1,745
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RESPONSES
19.83%

30.89%

36.39%

38.17%

21.72%

9.91%

28.02%

12.84%

24.70%

16.22%

7.39%

7.74%

346

539

635

666

379

173

489

224

431

283

129

135
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Q17 Please add any thoughts you'd like to share with the District and
school leadership regarding the 2021-22 Safe Learning Plan.

Answered: 500  Skipped: 1,331
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